

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 68th REGULAR SESSION OF THE EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON DECEMBER 22, 2020, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman IIOHon. Maila Rosario T. QueSHon. Imogen Claire M. CallanganHon. Gilbert S. LabangSHon. Danilo L. BaccayHon. Ronaldo S. OrtizHon. Arnel T. ArugayHon. Winnoco R. AbrahamHon. Grace B. AragoHon. Raymund P. GuzmanHon. Gil G. PagulayanHon. Karen L. Taguinod

ABSENT:

Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 287-08-2020

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING HON. MAILA ROSARIO TING-QUE FOR BEING ONE OF THE 2020 IDDU TEN (10) OUTSTANDING WOMEN IN CAGAYAN VALLEY

Sponsors: Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Karina S. Gauani Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan Hon. Karen L. Taguinod

WHEREAS, the IDDU Award is a paperless award system by the Philippine Information Agency - RO2 which aims to recognize extraordinary women and women's organizations in the Cagayan Valley Region;

WHEREAS, "Iddu" is an Ybanag term which connotes love and is used to suggest that the award originated from Tuguegarao City being a premier Ybanag City;

WHEREAS, Hon. Maila Ting-Que, incumbent Tuguegarao City Councilor and Ex Officio Board Member of the 3rd District of Cagayan, was selected one of the Ten (10) Outstanding Women in Cagayan Valley Region 2;

WHEREAS, Hon. Que was given the 2020 IDDU Honor Roles on December 16, 2020 at Hotel Carmelita, Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, Hon. Que was chosen on the basis of her continuous dedication and commitment through a number of initiated programs and activities as well legislative measures that have benefitted not only the constituents of Tuguegarao City but also the people of the entire Cagayan Valley;

WHEREAS, Hon. Que's dedicated and committed kind of public service serves as an inspiration and is worthy of emulation by the women sector of the society; and

WHEREAS, the said award bestowed to Hon. Que gives prestige and honor not only to the Eighth City Council being an incumbent City Councilor but also to the entire city and province.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to commend and congratulate Hon. Maila Rosario Ting-Que for being one of the 2020 IDDU Ten (10) Outstanding Women in Cagayan Valley Region.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to Hon. Maila Rosario Ting-Que for her information.

On joint motion and with the abstention of Hon. Que, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 287-08-2020 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED: HON. BIENVEYDO C DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Date: _12.22.2020

crs